

In the court of Additional District Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.
Mat. Execution case No. 2/2024 (Arising out of Mat. Suit No. 590/22)
Present : Anirban Chowdhury
(JO Code: WB 00814)

Order No.5, dated 23.07.2025

Today is fixed for hearing.

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent is absent without taking steps.

Heard. Considered.

In the application for execution of order of maintenance passed in Mat Suit No. 590/22 the decree holder has prayed for attachment of salary to the tune of Rs.1,34,300/- (Rupees one lakh thirty four thousand three hundred only) from the salary of the judgment debtor from his office at No. 2, Government Place (West) Treasury Buildings, Kolkata – 700001 in lieu of arrear maintenance.

Filing petition dated 17.06.2025 the decree holder has specified that the judgement debtor is an employee at the office of A.G Bengal and he entered in Government service as Group-D- MTS.

Accordingly, office of A G Bengal is directed to attach the sum of Rs.1,34,300/- (Rupees one lakh thirty four thousand three hundred only) from the benefits accrued in favour of judgement debtor Nishikanta Mondal, S/o Late Kalipada Mondal of village Hariharpur, P.O. Benapur Chandanapara, P.S. Bagnan, District Howrah, 711303, reportedly an employee at such office who entered his service as Group-D-MTS and report compliance to this court by 20.08.2025 positively.

Let copies of the execution application and the order No. 6 dated 12.09.2023 be sent to the office of A.G. Bengal, No. 2, Government Place (West) Treasury Buildings, Kolkata – 700001 along with a copy of this order for information and necessary action.

To date for receiving report from office of A.G. Bengal and further order if any.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/-
Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Sd/-
Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.