

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah
Mat Ex – 02/24
Present : Anirban Chowdhury
(JO Code : WB-00814)

Order No.08, dated 29.08.25

This day is fixed for hearing.

Petitioner is present by hazira.

Ld advocate for the respondent is absent by filing a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Copy served.

Petitioner files copy of office address and staff details of the respondent.

Let them be kept with the order.

No compliance report is received as yet.

Fix 29.08.25 for hearing.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.