

In the court of Additional District Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.
Mat. Execution case No. 2/2024 (Arising out of Mat. Suit No. 590/22)
(CNR-WBHW09001440 2024)
Present : Anirban Chowdhury
(JO Code: WB 00814)

Order No.15, dated 17.06.2026

Today is fixed for payment of the attached salary amounting ₹1,34,300/-(Rs. One lakh thirty four thousand three hundred only) of Sri Nishikanta Mandal, Multi Tasking Staff(judgement debtor/ opposite party) unto this court towards satisfaction of the order under execution by the Senior Deputy Accountant General (Administration), office of Indian Audit And Accounts Department Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, 2 Government Place West, Kolkata-700001, or to appear and show causes as to why he should not do so.

Advocate Sri Sourav Mondal is present along with authorised representative Sri Sonu Kumar, Assistant Accounts Officer of the office of Senior Deputy Accountant General (Administration), office of Indian Audit And Accounts Department Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, 2 Government Place West, Kolkata-700001. Authorisation letter, note sheet dated 12.06.2026 issued by AAO/Legal Cell/AAO/Admn. II, self attested copy of the identity card of authorised representative along with a petition seeking instructions regarding mode and manner of payment for effecting remittance of the attached salary amount have been submitted.

On account of demise of a learned member of the Bar Association the learned Advocates are abstaining from participating in the proceedings.

Decree holder Anuradha Mondal @ Ghosh is personally present filing *hazira*. She has submitted details of her bank account furnishing photo copy of the first page of the pass book thereof.

Accordingly, in response to the clarification sought by the Senior Deputy Accountant General (Administration) it is informed that remittance of the attached salary amounting ₹1,34,300/-(Rs. One lakh thirty four thousand three hundred only) of Sri Nishikanta Mandal, Multi Tasking Staff(judgement debtor/ opposite party) shall be effected in favour of the decree holder Anuradha Mondal @ Ghosh **transferring/depositing the sum of ₹1,34,300/-(Rs. One lakh thirty four thousand three hundred only) in the Account No.142401000016777 being maintained in the name of Anuradha Ghosh by her banker Indian Overseas Bank, Branch :(1424) Ghoraghatta, IFSC: IOBA0001424.** Petition seeking clarification is accordingly disposed.

Such **transfer/deposit** shall be effected on or within **02.07.2026** and **compliance shall be reported** by Senior Deputy Accountant General (Administration) personally or through his authorised representative to this court furnishing relevant documents on **03.07.2026**.

Decree holder is also directed to apprise this court about the remittance of the sum of ₹1,34,300/-(Rs. One lakh thirty four thousand three hundred only) in her account on the aforesaid date.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the Senior Deputy Accountant General (Administration), office of Indian Audit And Accounts Department Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, 2 Government Place West, Kolkata-700001, for information and necessary compliance.

Further order shall be thereafter.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/-
Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Sd/-
Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.